

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).4352/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-01-2024 in CRMA No.17279/2023 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SHABBIR SHOBARTI ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.72938/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72940/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. Vishwanath Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.
Mr. Narayan Dev Parashar, Adv.
Ms. Karishma Rajput, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 08.05.2024.
3. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve the respondents through their standing counsel.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)